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WAIMATE DISTRICT COUNCIL OFFICE

Thursday 23 December to Wednesday 5 January Closed
from Thursday 6 January normal hours resume  8am to 4.30pm

WAIMATE INFORMATION AND EVENT CENTRE

Thursday 23 December to Tuesday 4 January Closed
Wednesday 5 January to Friday 7 January 10am to 4pm
Monday 10 January to Friday 14 January 9am to 5pm
from Monday 17 January normal hours resume  Monday to Friday: 9am to 5pm
Monday to Wednesday: 6pm to 8pm

WAIMATE DISTRICT LIBRARY

Friday 24 December 9am to 5pm
Saturday 25 December to Tuesday 28 December Closed
Wednesday 29 December to Friday 31 December 9am to 5pm
Saturday 1 January to Tuesday 4 January Closed
from Wednesday 5 January normal hours resume  Monday to Friday: 9am to 5pm
Saturday: 10am to 1pm

NORMAN KIRK MEMORIAL SWIMMING POOL

Saturday 25 December and Sunday 26 December Closed
Monday 27 December and Tuesday 28 December 11.30am to 5pm
Wednesday 29 December  11.30am to 6pm
Thursday 30 December and Friday 31 December 11.30am to 5pm
Saturday 1 January and Sunday 2 January Closed
Monday 3 January to Sunday 9 January 11.30am to 5pm
from Monday 10 January normal hours resume

RESOURCE RECOVERY PARK

Saturday 25 December and Sunday 26 December Closed
Monday 27 December to Friday 31 December 10.30am to 4.30pm
Saturday 1 January and Sunday 2 January Closed
from Monday 3 January normal hours resume  Monday to Saturday: 10.30am to 4.30pm
Sunday: 12pm to 4.30pm

RUBBISH AND RECYCLING COLLECTION

Normal collection days apply throughout the holiday season:
Monday 27 December to Friday 31 December Yellow, Green and Blue
Monday 3 January to Friday 7 January  Red, Green and Blue
Please ensure bins are out by 7am on day of collection

AFTERHOURS SERVICE

Please contact Council’s 24/7 line: 03 689 0000
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